# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT				

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Daisuke KOZAKI	03/12/2012	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha				
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku				
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken				
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	Code: 467-8561				

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	13426915			

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (202)824-3001

 Phone:
 202-824-3000

Email: madams@bannerwitcoff.com, bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Christopher R. Glembocki Address Line 1: 1100 13th STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 016689.00219

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher R. Glembocki

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027908 FRAME: 0584 H \$40,00 134269

# **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Daisuke K0	OZAKI			(5)				
(1-8) Insert Name of Inve		(2)					(6)				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		**************************************							
		(4)									
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and so over to								
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER	KOGYO K	ABUSH	IKI K	AISHA				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshii	ro-cho, Miz	uho-ku,	Nago	ya-shi, Aichi-k	en, 46	57-8561 Japan		
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as								
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention	(11)	SHEET T	RANSPOR	RT APP	PARA	TUS		·		
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreigr Application Numbe	1	(Attorney Do	cket No.							)
			for which the t	undersigned	has (ha	ve) ex	ecuted an app	icatio	n for patent in the Unit	ed States of A	merica
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	mar.	12,	20	12				<u>_</u>
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application	U.S. application Serial Number  filed							
application any appl Assigned claims of reexamir States refull right herewith identifica recordati	ons and patents as the continuation or continuation or continuation or en every way possible of the interview of the Intervie	e Assi agree or dive e in ob agree d Unit hereb lication terest d here ecess	gnees may dee (s) to execute vision thereof, o otalining evidence (s) to execute nal Convention (s) to perform ed States pater y authorize(s) a n(s) to the said wherein assigne (by grant(s) th ary or desirable	em necessal all papers rany patent ce and going all papers a for Protectical affirmation to the Assend request (all Assignee, and that the firm of Ele in order the second reder re	ry. necessary t or reissig g forward and docu on of Ind ive acts signee. (s) the Co ass Assig he has (f  Banner of o comply	y in coue app I with a Iments Iustrial which ommis nee of they h	ponnection with plication based such interferents and perform I Property or sin may be necessioner of Pate f the entire interace) not executorff, LTD the the rules of the	any ir there ce. any admilar essary ents to erest, a ted, a	vito obtain, maintain issue any and all Let and hereby covenants and will not execute, and wer to insert on this nited States Patent and	y be declared and to coopera essary in conn or confirm by ters Patents of s that he has (any agreements assignment a	concerning ate with the nection with reissue or f the United (they have) is in conflict any further
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	<b>-</b>	iod by ino dire	-0.0.ga		(0)	opposite the	unuoi	orginea marrie(s).		
Date	Mar. B	2, 2	0/2	_ Name	of Invent	tor _	Dassif	e	Kozaki	(	(SEAL)
Date				_ Name	of Invent	tor _				(	(SEAL)
Date	<del></del>			_ Name	of Invent	tor _				(	(SEAL)
Date				_ Name	of Invent	tor _				(	(SEAL)
Date				_ Name	of Invent	tor _	·			(	(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 027908 FRAME: 0585

Name of Inventor \_\_\_\_\_ (SEAL)

**RECORDED: 03/22/2012**